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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law.
Act 860 of the Regular Session

State of Arkansas .
92nd General Assembly A Blll

Regular Session, 2019 HOUSE BILL 1861
By: Representative D. Ferguson

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO REQUIRE THE POSTING OF A WARNING SIGN IN AN
ESTABLISHMENT THAT SELLS OR DISPENSES ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO REQUIRE THE POSTING OF A WARNING SIGN
IN AN ESTABLISHMENT THAT SELLS OR
DISPENSES ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
SECTION 1. Arkansas Code Title 3, Chapter 1, is amended to add an

additional section to read as follows:

3-1-105. Posting of warning signs relating to drinking alcoholic

beverages during pregnancy.

(a) A person that has received a permit from the Alcoholic Beverage

Control Board to sell or dispense alcoholic beverages shall post in a

conspicuous place at the permitted premises a printed sign warning of the

dangers of drinking alcoholic beverages during pregnancy that meets the

requirements under § 3-9-102.

(b) As used in this section, "alcoholic beverages" means all beverages

containing more than one-half of one percent (0.5%) of alcohol by weight.

APPROVED: 4/10/19
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